

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24078-24085/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CMWP 47287/02,
CMWP 47285/2002, CMWP 47425/02, CMWP 47423/02, CMWP 54422/02,
CMWP 54417/02, CMWP 19389/2003, CMWP 54358/02 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C) 24101/03, SLP(C) 24221-24243/2003
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

With

SLP(C) 94/2004, SLP(C) 93/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C)No.122-127/2004, SLP(C)No.143/2004, SLP(C)No.144/2004,
SLP(C)No.145/2004,
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 07/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Prakash., Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.
Mr. R.L. Kureel, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. C.D. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Negi, Adv.Genl, Uttaranchal,
Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Addl.Adv.Genl.,Uttaranchal
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Addl.Adv.Genl, Uttaranchal
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents including Union of India.
Learned counsel for the State of UP and Uttaranchal accepts notice.
Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER