

D

ITEM NOS.9 & 41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11931/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in C.M.W.P. No. 52499/2002 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.S.CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit addl. Document(s) and exemption

from filing c/c. Of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO.10763/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No.11655/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No.11989/2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C)No.15602/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

AND WITH SLP(C) NO.22511/2004

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
in SLP(C)15602/04 Ms.Puja Swarup, Adv.

In SLP(C)11931/04 Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr.R.S.Nagar, Adv.
Mr.Rajinder Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) in Dr.J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)11655/04 etc. Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs.Upasana Dubey Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

: 2 :

For UPPSC Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

R.Nos.7,8& 9 in Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.
SLP(C)11655/04 Mr.Indeevar Goodwill, Adv.

R.Nos.7,8& 9 in Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.
SLP(C)15602/04 Mr.Indeevar Goodwill, Adv.

For State of U.P. Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
In SLP(C) 11655/04 Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Jeevan Prakash, Adv.
Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to serve the unserved respondents in all these matters.

Tag all matters with SLP(C)No.24078-84/03 entitled Vinay Shankar Pandey & Ors. Vs.

State of U.P. etc.etc. except SLP © Nos.11655/04 and 15602/2004.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master