

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11776/2004

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in C.M.W.P. No. 25230/2003 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURENDRA SINGH CHAHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 684 of 2004 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mithilesh Kr.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)...../2004 @ CC 11776/2004

Issue notice. Status quo as on today.

W.P.(C)No.684/2004

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the writ

petition for seeking appropriate relief. Permission granted. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed

as withdrawn with liberty to seek appropriate relief.

(G.V.Ramana)
(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master