

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24221-24243/2003

YOGENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2006 These Petitions were mentined today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.71 in SLP(C) 24222 of 2003

Taken on Board.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Stay granted in this matter is vacated.

