

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24078-24085/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CMWP No. 19389/2002 & CMWP No. 47285/2002 & CMWP No. 47287/2002 & CMWP No. 47423/2002 & CMWP No. 47425/2002 & CMWP No. 54358/2002 & CMWP No. 54417/2002 & CMWP No. 54422/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and

office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24101 of 2003

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing I.T.

and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24221-24243 of 2003

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 122-127 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 143 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 144 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 880-882 of 2004

(with appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 943 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 94 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 93 of 2004

(with appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 1810 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5653-5654 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5065 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 11931 of 2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit additional document(s) and exemption

from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10763 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 11989 of 2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22511 of 2004 (with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3453 of 2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22540-22541 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and exemption from

filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

M/s Kavin Gulati, Rajeev Kumar,

Gaurav Bhatia, Abhishek Chaudhary,

Piyush Vata and Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

M/s Raj Kumar Gupta, Sheo Kumar Gupta and

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Dr. JN Dubey, Sr. Adv.

M/s Anurag Dubey, KB Upadhyay

Meenesh Dubey, Pramod Kumar and

SR Setia, Advs.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

M/s. S.R. Setia, Subrat Birla, RL Kureel, Advs.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar and Mr. Yatish Mohan, Advs.

Mr. M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Add.Adv.General

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

M/s P.Vinay Kumar, Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran and

Harsh Rao, Advs.

M/s Shailendra Sharma and VK Verma, Advs.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Add. Adv. General

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

M/s Pareen Swarup and A.Singh, Advs.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for eight weeks, as prayed for. In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner may take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(MEERA HEMANT)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

Court Master