

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2313/2005

(From the judgement and order dated

SURENDRA SINGH CHAHAR & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent

(Office report on default dt. 14.12.2006)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. for

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharati Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral request made by the counsel for the petitioner, the

names of Respondent Nos. 7 to 10 are deleted.

Counsel appearing for the State of U.P. is directed to take notice on behalf of Respondent No.5 as well. Hence, service is complete.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master