

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2313/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 11/12/2003 in CMWP No. 25230/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURENDRA SINGH CHAHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the name of
respondent, permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Goswami, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mrs.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For R.No.6-State Mr.Vijay K.Jain, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Two weeks ti
me
thereafter is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master