

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24078
-24085/2003

VINAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10763 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 11931 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 11989 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 122-127 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 143 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 144 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 1810 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22511 of 2004
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22540-22541 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24221-24243 of 2003
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3453 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5065 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5653-5654 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 8407 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 880-882 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 93 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 94 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 943 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar

Mr. M.C. Dhingra

Mr. P.K. Jain
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay
Mr. S.C. Birla
Mr. S.R. Setia
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar
Mr. Debasis Misra
Mr. Jeevan Prakash
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv
Mrs. Indira G., Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia
Mrs. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 24078/03 and connected SLPs. the request for
publication is allowed. State of Uttaranchal alone has filed the counter
affidavit. In SLP(C) 143/04 and connected SLPs. petitioners are granted four
weeks' time to file affidavit of service of publication. In rest of the matters
petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file application for substituted
service. Issue fresh dasti service. Show the name of Shri Vijay Kumar Jain,
counsel for State of Uttarakhand in the cause list.

List again on 14.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk