

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 0 7 8 - 2 4 0 8 5 / 2 0 0 3

V I N A Y S H A N K A R P A N D E Y & O R S .
(s)

Petitioner

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 2 4 2 2 1 , 2 4 2 2 3 - 2 4 2 2 9 , 2 4 2 3 1 - 2 4 2 4 2 (2 4 2 2 1 - 2 4 2 4 3) of 2 0 0 3 ,
1 0 7 6 3 , 1 1 9 3 1 , 1 1 9 8 9 , 1 2 2 - 1 2 7 , 1 4 3 , 1 4 4 , 1 4 5 , 1 8 1 0 , 2 2 5 1 1 , 3 4 5 3 , 5 0 6 5 , 5 6 5 3 -
5 6 5 4 , 8 4 0 7 , 8 8 0 - 8 8 2 , 9 3 , 9 4 , 9 4 3 of 2 0 0 4 , 2 2 5 4 0 - 2 2 5 4 1 / 2 0 0 5

(With office report)

Date: 15 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. P. K . Jain,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.
Mr Meenesh Subey, Adv.
Mr S.K.Diwa k a r , Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan P r a k a s h ,Adv.
Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandr a Shekh a r,Adv.
Mr G Bhatti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P r a d e e p M i s r a , A d v .
Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bhar a thi Reddy ,Adv
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha ,Adv
Ms Sunita Gauta m, Adv.
Mr Shrish Ku m a r M i s r a , A d v .
Mr Vinay Kr Jain, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1 4

Mr. P r a d e e p M i s r a , A d v .
Ms Gurneet Kau r Kwatr a, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bhar a thi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha,Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. J atinder Ku m a r Bhatia,Adv.
Mr Garvesh Kabr a, Adv.
Mr Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) NO. 24 0 7 8 - 8 5 / 2 0 0 3

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit with
proof of publication.

SL P(C) NO. 14 3 , 1 4 5 of 2 0 0 4

Respondent No.2 in SL P (C) No. 145 has filed counte
r
affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in
SL P(C) No. 14 3 / 2 0 0 4 and respondent No.3 in both matters.

List both matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SL P(C) NO. 11 9 8 9 , 5 0 6 5 of 20 0 4

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file proof
of
publication.

SL P(C) NO. 22 5 1 1 / 2 0 0 4

File not received.

SL P(C) NO. 22 5 4 0 - 4 1 / 2 0 0 5

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

-3-

Item No.1 4

There is no appeara nce for respondent Nos. 4,5 and 8.

Respondent Nos. 3,6 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

List again on 25. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj