

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24078-24085/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 11/12/2003 in CMWP Nos.47287/2002, 47285/2002, 47425/2002, 47423/2002, 54422/2002, 54417/2002, 19389/2003, 54358/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VINAY SHANKAR PANDEY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NOS. 24221, 24243-29, 24231-42/2003

(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NOS.122-125 & 127/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.143/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.144/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.145/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.94/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.93/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.1810/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NOS. 5653-5654/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.5065/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.11931/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.10763/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.11989/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.3453/2004 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO.8407/2007 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NOS.880-82/2004 (Office Report on Default)

...2/-

:2:

Date: 17/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)24078-85/03,
122-127/04,
11989/04

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

SLP(C)24221-43/03

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

SLP(C) 143/04,
144/04, 145/04,
5065/04, 3453/04

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

SLP(C) 94/04,
93/04,

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. Pragaya Kareel, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

SLP(C) 1810/04

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

SLP(C) 5653-54/04

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

SLP(C) 11931/04

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

SLP(C) 10763/2004

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

SLP(C) 8407/04

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 24078-83, 24085/2003

As per office report, service is complete.

No further orders are called for.

SLP(C) NOS. 24221, 24223-29, 24231-24242/2003

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondent No.2 in all the Special Leave Petitions except SLP(C) No.24224/2003, common respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.24223/2003 and SLP(C) Nos.24232-24241/2003, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.24224/2003, respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.24229 and 24230/2003 and 24225 and 24247/2003, respondent No.4 in SLP(C) Nos. 24223/2003, 24232/2003, failing

which, the Court may dismiss the Special Leave Petitions against the said respondents.

...4/-

:4:

SLP(C) NOS.93, 94, 143, 144, 880-82, 3453, 5653-54, 10763, 11931, 11989/2004.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondent No.4 in all the above mentioned special leave petitions and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 93 of 2004, failing which, the Court may dismiss the Special Leave Petitions against the concerned respondents.

SLP(C) NO.1810/2004

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondent No.1 - Union of India, failing which, the Court may dismiss the Special Leave Petition against respondent No.1.

SLP(C) NO.11931/2004

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service

of notice on unserved respondent No.7, failing
which, the Court may dismiss the Special Leave
Petition against respondent No.7.

Report the matters in July, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master