

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 24221, 24223-24229
and 24231-24242 of 2003

YOGENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (C) No. 143 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 144 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 145 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 880-882 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 94 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 93 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 1810 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 5653-5654 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 5065 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 11931 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 10763 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 3453 of 2004
SLP (C) No. 8407 of 2004

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. G. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Aakash D. Pratap, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chawdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner will take steps for service on the unserved

respondents in different Special Leave Petitions as mentioned in the Office Report dated 30.06.2012.

These steps will be taken within four weeks from today.

Wherever the unserved respondent is State or its authorities, the petitioner may take steps for service on the standing counsel appearing on behalf of the State or the authority concerned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|