

r

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24221, 24223-24229,
24231-24242 of 2003

YOGENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Special Leave Petition (C) 94 of 2004

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 93 of 2004

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 8407 of 2004

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 5653-5654 of 2004

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 11931 of 2004

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 10763 of 2004

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhingra, Adv.
for Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 05.12.2012 indicates that counsel for the
petitioner has not taken steps to serve the unserved respondents in all the
matters.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable in six
weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|
|