

ö
ITEM NO.11

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).93/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in WP No.47588/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 94 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 3453 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NOS. 5653-5654 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 10763 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 11989 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 1810 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 11931 OF 2004
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties: Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 3453 of 2004 states that he has already taken steps for effecting service of notice on unserved Respondent No. 4. He is directed to file proof of such steps taken by him, within four weeks.

There is no representation for the petitioners in the other special leave petitions. However, they are given a last opportunity to take steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents, within four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER