

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 93/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2003
in WP No. 47588/2002 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

VIJAY BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 94/2004

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 1810/2004

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 3453/2004

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 5653-5654/2004

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 8407/2004

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10763/2004

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2004

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 11989/2004

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.09.08

16:00:35 IST

Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Rovin Babu, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhist Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 29.08.2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps in respect of unserved respondents. Learned counsel is directed to take steps to serve unserved respondents in all the matters within two weeks failing which special leave petition(s) qua them shall be deemed to be rejected without further reference to the Court.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER