

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24079-24081 &
24085/2003
(Arising out SLP(C) Nos.24078-24085/2003)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2003
in CMWP Nos. 47287/2002, 47285/2002, 47425/2002, 47423/2002,
54422/2002,54417/2002, 19389/2002 and 54358/2002 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

VINAY SHANKAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24221, 24223-24229 & 24231-24242/2003
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.24231-24242/2003)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T)

With SLP(C) No. 93/2004
(With appln.(s) for intervention)

SLP(C) No. 94/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 122-127/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 143/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 144/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 145/2004

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.02.19

09:56:21 IST

(With prayer for interim relief)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 880-882/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

2

SLP(C) No. 943/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 1810/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3052/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 3453/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5065/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 5653-5654/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 8407/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10763/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2004
(With application(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit additional documents, prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 11989/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 110/2005 In SLP(C) No. 5065/2004

SLP(C) No. 2313/2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, deletion of the name of respondent, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv. and

3

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

4

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Shirish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 24079-24081, 24085, 24221, 24223-24229 &
24231-24242 of 2003, 122-127, 143, 144, 145, 880-882,
943, 1810, 3052, 3453, 5065, 5653-5654, 8407, 10763,
11931, 11989 of 2004, 2313 of 2005 and Contempt
Petition (C) No. 110/2005 in SLP(C) No. 5065 of 2004

Delay condoned.

We do not see any good ground to interfere

with the judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the

High Court. Accordingly, the special leave
petitions are dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special
leave petitions all pending application(s) and

Contempt Petition (C) No.110 of 2005 also stand
disposed of.

SLP(C)Nos.93 and 94 of 2004

The petitioners in both the special leave
petitions have retired from service on attaining
the age of superannuation. In view of this
5
development, in our opinion, as of now nothing
would survive for our consideration and decision
in these petitions.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are
disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar